TABULATION OF BIDS

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Bluestem Estates; Road & Drainage Improvements Road & Drainage Improvements

Project: Type of Work: Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room July 2, 2024

Date:

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Engineer's Estimate			APAC Kansas		Kansas Paving		Mies Construction Co.		Pearson Construction					
ADDRESS:			1144 S. Seneca		3511 S. Wes	t St.	4880 N Broad	way	1919 Southwest Blvd.		2901 N. Mead			
			Wichita, KS 672	Wichita, KS 67217		Wichita, KS 67219		Wichita, KS 67213		Wichita, KS 67219				
			,		UNIT		,		l		,			
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	1	İ
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$30,400.00		\$40,365.00		\$21,000.00	+	
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	/	\$35,000.00	\$35,100.00	\$35,100.00	, .,	\$61,355.00	, ,	\$35,000.00	$\rightarrow$	
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00		\$12,000.00		\$7,300.00		
SWPPP DESIGN	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
PLANT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE - COMMERCIAL GRADE	4,023	TON	\$120.00	\$482,760.00	\$80.00	\$321,840.00	\$80.00	\$321,840.00		\$305,748.00	\$76.00	\$305,748.00		-
AGGREGATE BASE (SPECIAL) (6")	12,947	SQYD	\$12.00	\$155,364.00	\$9.00	\$116,523.00	\$6.50	\$84,155.50		\$97,102.50	\$7.50	\$97,102.50		
AGGREGATE SHOULDER (AS-1) (6")	2,845	SQYD	\$5.00	\$14,225.00	\$11.50	\$32,717.50	\$10.00	\$28,450.00	\$12.00	\$34,140.00	\$12.00	\$34,140.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION (RURAL LARGE)	14,247	CUYD	\$5.00	\$71,235.00	\$2.00	\$28,494.00	\$5.90	\$84,057.30	\$8.60	\$122,524.20	\$3.50	\$49,864.50		
COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE B) (MR-90)	12,838	CUYD	\$5.00	\$64,190.00	\$0.25	\$3,209.50	\$1.90	\$24,392.20	\$1.50	\$19,257.00	\$0.75	\$9,628.50		
CROSS ROAD PIPE (18") (RCP)	70	LNFT	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$84.00	\$5,880.00	\$59.00	\$4,130.00		
END SECTION (18") (RC)	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00		
CROSS ROAD PIPE (24") (RCP)	56	LNFT	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$107.00	\$5,992.00	\$107.00	\$5,992.00	\$107.00	\$5,992.00	\$71.00	\$3,976.00		
END SECTION (24") ( RC)	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00		
CROSS ROAD PIPE (5.0 SQ.FT.) (RCPHE)	107	LNFT	\$115.00	\$12,305.00	\$193.00	\$20,651.00	\$193.00	\$20,651.00	\$193.00	\$20,651.00	\$128.00	\$13,696.00		
STORM SEWER (5.0 SQ.FT.) (RCPHE)	147	LNFT	\$115.00	\$16,905.00		\$28,371.00	\$193.00	\$28,371.00		\$28,371.00	\$127.00	\$18,669.00		
END SECTION (5.0 SQ.FT.) (RCHE)	14	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	* )	\$21,350.00	\$1,525.00	\$21,350.00		\$21,350.00	\$1,460.00	\$20,440.00		
CROSS ROAD PIPE (7.0 SQ.FT.) (RCPHE)	61	LNFT	\$160.00	\$9,760.00		\$16,165.00	\$265.00	\$16,165.00		\$16,165.00	\$161.00	\$9,821.00		
END SECTION (7.0 SQ.FT.) (RCHE)	2	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00		\$4,510.00	\$2,255.00	\$4,510.00		\$4,510.00		\$3,740.00		
CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0) (AE)	6	CUYD	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$13,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00		
RIPRAP (LIGHT STONE)	173	SQYD	\$100.00	\$17,300.00		\$22,836.00	\$92.00	\$15,916.00		\$22,836.00	\$130.00	\$22,490.00		
SEEDING	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		\$16,570.00	\$16,570.00	\$16,570.00		\$16,570.00		\$16,570.00		
TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$12,375.00		\$12,375.00		\$12,375.00		\$12,375.00		
MULCHING	51	TON	\$120.00	\$6,120.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00		\$20,400.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00		
MULCHING TACKING SLURRY	7,650	LBS.	\$4.00	\$30,600.00	\$0.50	\$3,825.00	\$0.50	\$3,825.00		\$3,825.00	\$0.50	\$3,825.00		
SILT FENCE	1,468	LNFT	\$3.50	\$5,138.00	\$1.50	\$2,202.00	\$1.50	\$2,202.00		\$2,202.00	\$1.50	\$2,202.00		
BIODEGRADABLE LOG ( 9")	560	LNFT	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00		\$1,960.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00		
GEOTEXTILE (EROSION CONTROL)	3,204	SQYD	\$10.00	\$32,040.00	\$1.65	\$5,286.60	\$1.65	\$5,286.60		\$5,286.60	\$1.65	\$5,286.60		
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
WATER (EARTHWORK COMPACTION) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
WATER (EROSION CONTROL) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
WATER (GRADING) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
WATER (AGGREGATE SHOULDERS) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
SIGNING	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$13,650.00		\$13,650.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$7,210.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	$\longrightarrow$	
CD AND TOTAL				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	$\longrightarrow$	
GRAND TOTAL				\$1,137,162.00		\$794,757.60		\$822,798.60	<u> </u>	\$928,525.30		\$752,214.10		